SANTA ANITA PARK - March 31, 2013 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2$ X) Claiming Price: $62,500

One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Wise Dan - 1:31.78 - November 3, 2012)

Purse: $60,000

Plus: $18,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $750 Other Sources
Available Money: $78,750
Value of Race: $72,990 1st $46,800, 2nd $12,000, 3rd $7,200, 4th $4,680, 5th $1,560, 6th $250, 7th $250, 8th $250
Weather: Cloudy Track: Firm
Off at: 4:08 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

10Feb13 Al
3Mar13 8sA®

9Feb13 °sA™?
24Feb13 8sA8
31Jan13 ’sA?
150ct11 °SA
16Mar13 8sa®
19Feb12 SI*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4

NN OO 01w o

Summer Hit (Bejarano, Rafael)

Key Decision (ARG) (Espinoza, Victor)
Golden ltiz (Baze, Tyler)

Stoney Fleece (Krigger, Kevin)

Gab Power (Talamo, Joseph)

Dreamy Kid (Garcia, Martin)
Huntsville (Maldonado, Edwin)

Dekko (ARG) (Steiner, Joseph)

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.47 1:11.02 1:22.50

Split Times:

(23:99) (23:55) (11:48) (11:48)

Run-Up: 66 feet Temporary Rail: 15 feet

Wgt M/E PP

121
121
123
123
121
121
121
121

Final Time: 1:33.98

L

Lb
L

Lb
Lf
Lb
Lb
L bf

NN oOR Uwo M

Start 1/4

W oo o0o~NR~EDN

11
3l 1/2
5Head

4Head
8

72

62 1/2
21

Str
JL1P2

41/2
61/2
7Head
51 12

Fin
1314
23/4
31 1/4
4Neck
51/2
61/2
75 3/4

8

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

0.80*
5.30
11.80
14.10
6.80
13.50
7.60
23.50

Comments

inside,met bid,cleared
pulled,bid,held 2nd
pulled early,inside

3wd turns,no rally

3wd into str,outkicked
4wd into lane,no bid
pulled,inside,no rally
stalked pace, weakened

Winner: Summer Hit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bertrando out of Mia F Eighteen, by Tough Knight. Foaled Mar 24, 2009 in California.

Breeder: Kenneth Heidt & Janice Heidt.

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $277,791

Pgm Horse

4 Summer Hit
6  Key Decision (ARG)
3 Golden ltiz

Winning Owner: Carver, John and Hollendorfer, Jerry

6 - Key Decision (ARG): $62,500; 3 - Golden ltiz: $62,500; 5 - Stoney Fleece: $62,500;

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3.60 2.80 2.60 $1.00 Exacta 4-6 8.80 154,083
4.60 3.60  $1.00 Trifecta 4-6-3 74.70 113,648
5.60  $1.00 Superfecta 4-6-3-5 372.50 88,346
$2.00 Daily Double 4-4 22.40 26,915
$1.00 Pick 3 10-4-4 (3 correct) 382.50 39,576
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
4 Summer Hit 2 1t 1t 1t 12 34
6 Key Decision (ARG) 1 32 2! 2t 22 2314
3 Golden ltiz 4 53 1/2 53 1/2 32 1/2 33 1/2 34
5 Stoney Fleece 7 4312 23 53112 41/2 45 V4
1 Gab Power 8 g8 14 gb g5 14 66 172 55 1/2
8  Dreamy Kid 6 TR AR S S 4 6°
2 Huntsville 5 63 3/4 64 1/2 64 1/2 55 76 1/2
7 Dekko (ARG) 3 2! 32 4312 g7 glz 14

Trainers: 4 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 6 - Avila, A.; 3 - Ellis, Ronald; 5 - Sadler, John; 1 - Eurton, Peter; 8 - Drysdale, Neil; 2 - Abrams, Barry; 7 - Herrick, Joe

Owners: 4 - Carver, John and Hollendorfer, Jerry; 6 - Haras Santa Maria de Araras; 3 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 5 - Barber, Gary and Cecil; 1 - Alesia, Sharon,
Bran Jam Stable and Ciaglia Racing LLC; 8 -Robert S. Evans; 2 - Abrams, Barry and M. Auerbach LLC; 7 - Herrick Racing LLC;

Footnotes

SUMMER HIT sped to the early lead and angled in, set the pace inside, responded when the runner-up bid on the second turn, inched away leaving that
turn, kicked clear and proved best under some urging and good handling. KEY DECISION (ARG) pulled his way between horses then stalked a bit off the
rail, angled in leaving the first turn, bid alongside the winner into the second turn, tracked that one again just off the inside into the stretch and held the
place. GOLDEN ITIZ also pulled between horses early, chased just off the rail then inside on the second turn and in the stretch and gained the show.
STONEY FLEECE chased outside went three deep on both turns and into the stretch and lacked the needed rally. GAB POWER settled inside chasing the
pace, came a bit off the rail on the backstretch, went between horses on the second turn, angled out into the stretch and could not summon the necessary
late kick. DREAMY KID angled in and chased just off the rail then outside a rival, went three deep on the second turn and four wide into the stretch and
lacked the needed rally. HUNTSVILLE pulled along the inside early, saved ground chasing the pace and could not offer the necessary response in the
stretch. DEKKO (ARG) tugged his way along three deep early, stalked outside a rival, was between horses on the second turn and weakened in the stretch.

Copyright 2015 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=03/31/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=03/31/2013&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

