SANTA ANITA PARK - March 31, 2013 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2\$ X) Claiming Price: \$62,500

One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Wise Dan - 1:31.78 - November 3, 2012)

Purse: \$60,000

Plus: \$18,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$750 Other Sources Available Money: \$78,750

Value of Race: \$72,990 1st \$46,800, 2nd \$12,000, 3rd \$7,200, 4th \$4,680, 5th \$1,560, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250

Weather: Cloudy Track: Firm Off at: 4:08 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Feb13 ⁶ SA ¹	4	Summer Hit (Bejarano, Rafael)	121	L	4	2	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/4}	0.80*	inside,met bid,cleared
3Mar13 8SA3	6	Key Decision (ARG) (Espinoza, Victor)	121	Lb	6	1	3 ¹ 1/2	21	21 1/2	21 1/2	2 ^{3/4}	5.30	pulled,bid,held 2nd
9Feb13 ⁹ SA ¹²	3	Golden Itiz (Baze, Tyler)	123	L	3	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	3 ¹	3 ¹	3 ¹ 1/4	11.80	pulled early,inside
24Feb13 8SA8	5	Stoney Fleece (Krigger, Kevin)	123	Lb	5	7	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	14.10	3wd turns,no rally
31Jan13 ⁷ SA ²	1	Gab Power (Talamo, Joseph)	121	Lf	1	8	8	8	8	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6.80	3wd into str,outkicked
15Oct11 ⁹ SA ¹¹	8	Dreamy Kid (Garcia, Martin)	121	Lb	8	6	7 ²	7 ¹ 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	13.50	4wd into lane,no bid
16Mar13 8SA8	2	Huntsville (Maldonado, Edwin)	121	Lb	2	5	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{5 3/4}	7.60	pulled,inside,no rally
19Feb12 SI ¹	7	Dekko (ARG) (Steiner, Joseph)	121	L bf	7	3	2 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{Head}	8	8	23.50	stalked pace, weakened

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.47 1:11.02 1:22.50 Final Time: 1:33.98

Split Times: (23:99) (23:55) (11:48) (11:48)

Run-Up: 66 feet Temporary Rail: 15 feet

Winner: Summer Hit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bertrando out of Mia F Eighteen, by Tough Knight. Foaled Mar 24, 2009 in California.

Breeder: Kenneth Heidt & Janice Heidt. Winning Owner: Carver, John and Hollendorfer, Jerry

Claiming Prices: 6 - Key Decision (ARG): \$62,500; 3 - Golden Itiz: \$62,500; 5 - Stoney Fleece: \$62,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$277,791

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Summer Hit	3.60	2.80	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	8.80	154,083
6	Key Decision (ARG)		4.60	3.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-3	74.70	113,648
3	Golden Itiz			5.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-6-3-5	372.50	88,346
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	22.40	26,915
					\$1.00 Pick 3	10-4-4 (3 correct)	382.50	39.576

Past Performance Running Line Preview

. uoti oiioiiiuiioo ituiiiiig Eiio i iotioii									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	·	
4	Summer Hit	2	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/4}		
6	Key Decision (ARG)	1	3 ²	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ^{3 1/4}		
3	Golden Itiz	4	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴		
5	Stoney Fleece	7	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/4}		
1	Gab Power	8	88 1/4	8 ⁶	8 ⁵ 1/4	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}		
8	Dreamy Kid	6	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{4 3/4}	7 ⁷	6 ⁶		
2	Huntsville	5	6 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	7 ^{6 1/2}		
7	Dekko (ARG)	3	2 ¹	3 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	8 ⁷	8 ^{12 1/4}		

Trainers: 4 - Hollendorfer, Jerry; 6 - Avila, A.; 3 - Ellis, Ronald; 5 - Sadler, John; 1 - Eurton, Peter; 8 - Drysdale, Neil; 2 - Abrams, Barry; 7 - Herrick, Joe

Owners: 4 - Carver, John and Hollendorfer, Jerry; 6 - Haras Santa Maria de Araras; 3 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 5 - Barber, Gary and Cecil; 1 - Alesia, Sharon, Bran Jam Stable and Ciaglia Racing LLC; 8 -Robert S. Evans; 2 - Abrams, Barry and M. Auerbach LLC; 7 - Herrick Racing LLC;

Footnotes

SUMMER HIT sped to the early lead and angled in, set the pace inside, responded when the runner-up bid on the second turn, inched away leaving that turn, kicked clear and proved best under some urging and good handling. KEY DECISION (ARG) pulled his way between horses then stalked a bit off the rail, angled in leaving the first turn, bid alongside the winner into the second turn, tracked that one again just off the inside into the stretch and held the place. GOLDEN ITIZ also pulled between horses early, chased just off the rail then inside on the second turn and in the stretch and gained the show. STONEY FLEECE chased outside went three deep on both turns and into the stretch and lacked the needed rally. GAB POWER settled inside chasing the pace, came a bit off the rail on the backstretch, went between horses on the second turn, angled out into the stretch and could not summon the necessary late kick. DREAMY KID angled in and chased just off the rail then outside a rival, went three deep on the second turn and our wide into the stretch and lacked the needed rally. HUNTSVILLE pulled along the inside early, saved ground chasing the pace and could not offer the necessary response in the stretch. DEKKO (ARG) tugged his way along three deep early, stalked outside a rival, was between horses on the second turn and weakened in the stretch.

Copyright 2015 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.